
Tracking Number: 17100261 

 

 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply  

Absorbents, Floor Dry 
Quote No. 5498 

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County 
Renewal 

Sapp Bros Petroleum, Inc. 
 

 This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Sapp Bros Petroleum, Inc., 5901 Cornhusker 
Hwy, Lincoln, NE 68507 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the City of Lincoln and Lancaster County (hereinafter 
“Owners”), for the purpose of amending the Contract dated December 22, 2016 executed under City Directorial 
Order No. 16144, and County Contract C-16-0698, dated December 11, 2016 for Annual Supply - Absorbents, 
Floor Dry, Quote No. 5498, which is made a part of this amendment by this reference.  
 
 WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is December 11, 2016 through December 10, 2017, with 
the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent by all parties; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning 
December 11, 2017 through December 10, 2018; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$8,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln; and  
 
 WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$1,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and  
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract under 
City Directorial Order 16144 and County Contract C-16-0698, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, 
the parties agree as follows: 
  
 1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning December 

11, 2017 through December 10, 2018. 
 2) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $8,000.00 

without approval by the City of Lincoln. 
 3) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $1,000.00 

without approval by the Lancaster County Board. 
 4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and 

effect. 
  
 The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment shall 
be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, 
successors, and assigns. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of 
signatures on: 

 
 Vendor Signature Page 
 City of Lincoln Signature Page 
 Lancaster County Signature Page  
  
  

ccvksl
Typewritten Text
C-17-0910





Tracking Number: 17100261 

 

 

City of Lincoln Signature Page 

 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply  

Absorbents, Floor Dry 
Quote No. 5498 

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County 
Renewal 

Sapp Bros Petroleum, Inc 
 
 
 

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 
 
 
 
 

    ATTEST: 
 
 

    ___________________________________ 
    City Clerk  

 
 

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 
 
 
__________________________________________ 
Finance Director 
 
 
Approved by Directorial Order No._______________ 
 
 
dated _____________________________________ 
 

 
 
 
   
  
 
        
  



Tracking Number: 17100261 

 

 

Lancaster County Signature Page 

 
 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Absorbents, Floor Dry 
Quote No. 5498 

City of Lincoln and Lancaster County 
Renewal 

Sapp Bros Petroleum, Inc 
 
 
 
 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 
 
 

 
 
 
Contract Approved as to Form:  The Board of County Commissioners of  

Lancaster, Nebraska 
 
 

___________________________________________ 
___________________________________                                                         
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney    ___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

             dated ______________________________________ 

 

 
 

ccvksl
Typewritten Text
C-17-0910




